August 1, 2022

As the parent or legal guardian of a Crosby Scholar in the Crosby Scholars Program, I fully understand the overall objectives and requirements of this Partnership Agreement and commit myself to the responsibilities as stated below. As the parent or legal guardian of a Crosby Scholar enrolled in the Crosby Scholars Program, I realize that it is my responsibility to:

- Provide security, values, and discipline to my Crosby Scholar
- Provide guidance so that my Crosby Scholar understands the importance of being courteous, considerate, and respectful
- · Follow my Crosby Scholar's academic progress and meet with school personnel during the school year as needed
- Help my Crosby Scholar be prepared for school each day
- Review my Crosby Scholar's school work and activities regularly
- Encourage my Crosby Scholar to avoid unexcused absences
- Provide my Crosby Scholar with a place to study
- Make a special effort to attend school functions
- Make sure that my Crosby Scholar's extra-curricular activities and/or after-school employment does not interfere with academic performance
- Insist that my Crosby Scholar remain drug-free and not make, sell, distribute, or possess illegal drugs
- Monitor my Crosby Scholar to ensure completion of all program requirements each year as outlined in the Student Partnership Agreement

I understand that participation in the High School Crosby Scholars Program includes random selection for drug testing through the "It's My Call" Program. I also give permission for my Crosby Scholar's school to release their transcript, test scores, and student record including disciplinary reports to the Crosby Scholars Program. I also give permission for photos and/or videos of my Crosby Scholar taken during Crosby Scholar events to be used by the Program for the purposes of illustrating, publicizing, or advertising the Crosby Scholars Program.

Consent to Disclose Student's Personally Identifiable Information within Winston-Salem/Forsyth County Schools Education Records for Research Purposes Consent Agreement:

- "I/We agree and consent to the release of personally identifiable information from the education records of my son/daughter (hereinafter "Student") by WS/FCS and Crosby Scholars, subject to the terms of this consent agreement.
- I/We understand that the records to be disclosed by WS/FCS include, but are not limited to, grade reports, testing data, enrollment information, English language learner status, transcripts, classroom performance/behavior, and other personally identifiable information from the education records of my Student.
- I/We agree and consent to the WS/FCS to disclose personally identifiable information from the education records of my Student to the following entities: Crosby Scholars Program; and Forsyth Futures.
- I/We understand that the purpose of disclosing my Student's information is to study ways to improve Student's learning and school performance, and to study ways to improve the impact of after school programs in which my Student is enrolled.
- I/We understand that this information is used solely for research purposes and to improve Student's learning and school performance and shall not be further re-disclosed to third parties not named on this consent form without my/our prior written consent.
- I/We understand that student registration in the above mentioned service provider programming will be available to other agencies participating in this data sharing project.
- I/We understand that this consent is valid for so long as my Student participates with the above-mentioned program or unless revoked in writing."

I hereby agree to the terms of this Partnership Agreement which will remain in effect for the duration of my Crosby Scholar's participation in the Program, and I acknowledge my Crosby Scholar attending a Crosby Scholars event subjects them to the consent of this Partnership Agreement. Should I not agree with these terms, I will contact the Executive Director, Mona Lovett, at mwlovett@crosbyscholars.org before allowing my child to attend a Crosby Scholars event.

Cosigned by:
Monc W. Jouth

Mona W. Lovett
President and CEO